

## **Freedom of Information Request**

Reference Number: Ref EPUT.FOI.18.643
Date Received: Date 08/10/2018

\*Note to Applicant: As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

## Information Requested:

- 1. Level of deficit at year end No deficit reported for EPUT FY 2017/18
- 2. External consultancy services spend *Please see below table*
- 3. Breakdown of consultancy spend by all sectors e.g health management consultancy, digital health consultancy, environment consultancy etc.

	£
Community Healthcare Services	58,943
Corporate	1,638,855
Estates	160,065
Medical	5,454
Mental Health	133,773
Nursing	89,251
Total	2,086,341